potential renewals of existing positions, alternative financing positions and the mix of fixed and variable interest
rates. As the Group has no interest bearing borrowings its exposure to interest rate movements is limited to the
amount of interest income it can potentially earn on surplus cash deposits.  The following sensitivity analysis is
based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the reporting date.

At reporting date, the Group had the following financial assets exposed to variable interest rates that are not
designated in cash flow hedges:

  Consolidated

2015

$

2014

$

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents (interest-bearing accounts)  405,377 1,064,832

Net exposure  405,377 1,064,832

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the reporting date.

At 30 June 2015, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held
constant, post tax profit and equity relating to financial assets of the Group would have been affected as
follows:

Judgements of reasonably possible movements:
Post tax profit – higher / (lower)
+ 0.5%  2,027 5,324
- 0.5%  (2,027) (5,324)
Equity – higher / (lower)
+ 0.5%  2,027 5,324
- 0.5%  (2,027) (5,324)

Liquidity Risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will not be able to meet its financial obligations as they fall due. The
Group’s approach to managing liquidity is to ensure, as far as possible, that it will always have sufficient
liquidity to meet its liabilities when due, under both normal and stressed conditions, without incurring
unacceptable losses or risking damage to the Group’s reputation.

The Group anticipates a need to raise additional capital in the next 12 months to meet forecasted
operational activities. The decision on how the Group will raise future capital will depend on market